Land Taken for State Housing Purposes in Blocks IX and X, Otahuhu Survey District

[L.S.]

C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Charles Willoughby Moke Norrie, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for State housing purposes; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 25th day of June 1956.

SCHEDULE

Approximate Areas of the Pieces of Land Taken	Being	Situated in in Block	Situated in S District		Shown on Pla	n	Coloured on Plan
A. R. P. 24 3 28	Part Lot 1, D.P. 5257, being part Allotment	x	Otahuhu		P.W.D. 150623		Yellow
0 0 5 %	68, Manurewa Parish Part Lot 1, D.P. 5257, being part Allot-	x	,,	••	>>		Blue
30 1 10	ment 68, Manurewa Parish Part Lot 2, D.P. 5257, being part Allot- ments 15 and 68, Manurewa Parish (S.O. 39503.)	IX and X	,,	••	"	••	Yellow
32 0 31	Part Lot 3, D.P. 5257, being part Allotments 15 and 55, Manurewa Parish	X	,,	•••	P.W.D. 150624	• •	Blue
39 2 11	Part land on D.P. 3927, being part Allotments 15 and 55, Manurewa Parish (S.O. 39505.)	X	,,	• •	>>	••	Yellow
	(Auckland R.D.)						

In the North Auckland Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plans marked and coloured as above mentioned, and deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 18th day of June

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

(H.C. 4/311/1; D.O. 2/3/5219)

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

Land Taken for State Housing Purposes in the City of Palmerston North

[L.S.] C. W. M. NORRIE, Governor-General

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Lieutenant-General Sir Charles Willoughby Moke Norrie, the Governor-General of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for State housing purposes; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 25th day of June 1956.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land taken:

R. P. Being
0 32 Part Rural Section 558, Township of Palmerston
North; coloured orange.
0 17.98 Part Rural Section 558, Township of Palmerston
North; coloured blue.

Situated in Block X, Kairanga Survey District, City of Palmerston North (S.O. 23556.)

In the Wellington Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 150619 deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Governor-General, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 18th day of June 1956.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(H.C. 4/37/97; D.O. 52/12/42)

Land Taken for State Housing Purposes in the City of Palmerston North

[L.S.]

H. E. BARROWCLOUGH, Administrator of the Government

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Major-General the Right Honourable Sir Harold Eric Barrowclough, the Administrator of the Government of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for State housing purposes; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 25th day of June 1956.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE areas of the pieces of land taken:

R. P. Being
 9 65 Part Lot 1, D.P. 16033, being part Rural Section 371, Township of Palmerston North; coloured

blue.
0 2 10.33 Part Lot 2, D.P. 16033, being part Rural Section 371, Township of Palmerston North; coloured orange.

Situated in Block X, Kairanga Survey District, City of Palmerston North. (S.O. 23561.)

In the Wellington Land District; as the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 150593 deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above mentioned.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Administrator of the Government, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 15th day of June 1956.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works. GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(H.C. 4/37/96; D.O. 52/12/39)

Land Taken for State Housing-Purposes in Block II, Aroha Survey District

H. E. BARROWCLOUGH, [L.S.]

Administrator of the Government

A PROCLAMATION

PURSUANT to the Public Works Act 1928, I, Major-General the Right Honourable Sir Harold Eric Barrowclough, the Administrator of the Government of New Zealand, hereby proclaim and declare that the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for State housing purposes; and I also declare that this Proclamation shall take effect on and after the 25th day of June 1956.

SCHEDULE

APPROXIMATE area of the piece of land takent 1 rood.

Being part Section 48, Block II, Aroha Survey District,
Auckland R.D. (S.O. 37742.)

In the South Auckland Land District; as the same is more
particularly delineated on the plan marked P.W.D. 150582
deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington,
and thereon coloured vellow. and thereon coloured yellow.

Given under the hand of His Excellency the Administrator of the Government, and issued under the Seal of New Zealand, this 15th day of June 1956.

W. S. GOOSMAN, Minister of Works.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN!

(H.C. 4/400/24/72/1; D.O. 54/125)